

CA No. 349/2025
Dinesh Kumar Vs. State and Anr.

16.03.2026

Present : Appellant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mukesh Ahuja.
Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/
respondent no. 1.

TCR received.

Notice of the appeal sent to Respondent no. 2 Arti received back unserved with the report of “incorrect address”. Next date of hearing before Ld. Trial Court is stated to be 01.07.2026. **Let notice of the present appeal be sent to respondent no. 2 through Ld. Trial Court on filing of PF for 08.07.2026.**

In the meantime, interim order dated 20.12.2025 be continued till NDOH.

TCR be sent back to concerned court and be summoned two days prior to NDOH.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026