

IA No. 1/2026
CA No. 349/25
Dinesh Kumar Vs. State and Anr.

25.04.2026

File taken up today on an application seeking preponement of date of hearing.

Present : Applicant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Atul Tiwari.
Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State/
respondent no. 1.

Issue notice of this application to the non-applicant/appellant on filing of PF for 06.05.2026. Request of dasti notice allowed.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/25.04.2026