

CA No. 349/2025
Dinesh Kumar Vs. Arti

06.05.2026

File taken up today on an application seeking early hearing moved on behalf of applicant/respondent Arti.

Present: Applicant/respondent with counsel Sh. Atul Tiwari.
Sh. Mukesh Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant/appellant.

Ld. Counsel for non-applicant submits that he has no objection if the date is preponed.

In view of non-objection on behalf of non-applicant, appliciton for early hearing is hereby allowed. The date fixed i.e. 08.07.2026 in this matter is hereby cancelled.

Put up for reply and arguments on **06.06.2026**. Copy of appeal and documents supplied to applicant/respondent today in the court. **TCR be summoned for next date.**

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/06.05.2026