

CA No. 349/2025
Dinesh Kumar Vs. Arti

06.06.2026

Present : Appellant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mukesh Ahuja.
Respondent with Counsel Sh. Atul Tiwari.

TCR received.

Reply already filed by respondent on 02.06.2026.
Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that he has received copy of the reply only two days back and he needs time to go through the same.

At request, put up for arguments on **29.08.2026.**

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/06.06.2026